2023 SALE BULLS
George & Jessica Sparks
George Cell: 406-853-3523
7C Herefords 
Ismay, MT




	Bull ID
	Cow ID
	Sire ID
	DOB
	BW
	WW
	ADGC
	YW
	ADGW
	SC
	Semen Score

	ET 101 
	225
	125
	4/3/2021
	80*
	535*
	2.45
	765
	1.83
	36
	92

	ET102
	225
	125
	4/4/2021
	94*
	570*
	2.57
	840
	2.14
	37
	90

	ET 104
	225
	125
	4/6/2021
	90*
	505*
	2.27
	690
	1.47
	36
	92

	105
	738
	7225
	4/10/2021
	86
	475
	2.17
	715
	1.90
	37
	90

	107
	110
	7225
	4/13/2021
	86
	550
	2.64
	795
	1.94
	37.5
	92

	108
	972
	TX 702
	4/13/2021
	72
	445
	2.12
	690
	1.94
	35
	94

	109
	764
	7225
	4/14/2021
	92
	470
	2.16
	720
	1.98
	36.5
	92

	112
	726
	125
	4/23/2021
	96
	445
	2.10
	725
	2.22
	39
	90

	115
	365
	125
	4/28/2021
	95
	455
	2.24
	715
	2.06
	36
	90

	116
	453
	7225
	5/12/2021
	75
	370**
	2.01
	640
	2.14
	35
	92

	Average
	
	
	
	86.6
	482
	2.27
	729.50
	1.96
	36.50
	91.40



BW (Birth weight, lbs); actual birth weight measured with a scale within the first 24 hours of life

WW (Weaning weight, lbs); weighed by scale on 10/06/2021

ADGC (Average daily gain on cow lbs); measured by subtracting the BW from WW and dividing by the number of days old for that calf, giving you the bull’s average daily gain in pounds, while nursing the cow.

YW (yearling weight, lbs); weighed by scale on 3/26/2022

ADGW (Average daily gain measured after weaning, lbs); measured by subtracting WW from YW and dividing by the number of days weaned. Bulls were fed on average 3.5 lbs of alfalfa based pellets, and ~16 lbs of hay per head daily on pasture for 126 days

SC Scrotal circumference (cm) and Semen Score tested on 6/13/2022. Bulls receive a semen score out of 100 rating the quality of semen.
*Note this data is taken off of the recipient cows 
**This calf’s numbers were subpar, but he was a late calf with genetic potential and turned out to be a nice bull. 
